
RESULTS 
Kenosha Velosport Spring Training Criterium  

March 18, 2012 
Week 2 

LakeView Corporate Park – Pleasant Prairie, WI 
 
Category 1-2 and Category 3 raced together 

Category 1-2 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 581 Robert Springer Wheel & Sprocket 25 
2 663 Chris Zugel Velocause 22 
3 350 Kaz Miles Kenosha Velosport 20 
4 352 Leif Byrge-Linby Nova IS Corp 19 

 
Category 3 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 194 Nathan Labecki IS Corp 25 
2 190 Kaleb Koch IS Corp 22 
3 191 Kevin Lindlau IS Corp 20 
4 241 Keith Tussey Trocadero 19 
5 577 Joe Berenyi ABD 18 
6 240 Konrad Witt ABD 17 
7 238 Tom Thiesen Big Ring Flyers 16 
8 239 Lionel Rocheleau Kenosha Velosport 15 
9 316 Garrett Roth IS Corp 14 

10 196 Alexander Riva Kenosha Velosport 13 
11 193 Peter Davis IS Corp 12 
12 243 Kristen Meshberg Spider Monkey 11 
13 977 Vojtek Glinkowski WDT / Allvoi 10 
14 195 Maxwell Ackerman IS Corp 9 
15 575 Jostein Alvestad EMC2 8 
16 226 Benjamin Stengel Team Wisconsin 7 
17 987 Christopher Dial Unattached 6 
18 199 Matt Kosloske Nova IS Corp 5 
19 186 Sarah Huang Exergy Twenty12 4 
20 197 Joe Tarnowski Nova IS Corp 3 
21 932 Lindsey Durst IS Corp 0 

DNF 234 Jay Labecki Ben's Cycle 0 
DNF 237 Jeff Rudy Wheel & Sprocket 0 
DNF 242 Jason Meshberg Flatlandia 0 
DNF 876 David Ross Team Bicycle Heaven 0 
DNS 235 Giovanni Luna IS Corp 0 

 

Tour of  
Illinois & Wisconsin  

ROTY event 



 

Category 4 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 878 Bradley Byrge Unattached 25 
2 876 David  Ross Team Bicycle Heaven 22 
3 870 Mike Burns ABD 20 
4 980 Jack Arnolde Team Got Wind 19 
5 866 Robby Gauss Kenosha Velosport 18 
6 867 Corey Sepanski Kenosha Velosport 17 
7 425 David Nawotka Plus Cycling Team 16 
8 587 John Bleck Colavita 15 
9 877 Kristosfe Paddcombe Team Pegasus 14 

10 651 Stephen Butler Bicycle Heaven 13 
 

Category 5 
Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name  

1 440 Alan Stoughton Unattached  
2 448 John Dondero Unattached  
3 438 Juan Carlos Espina VC Bikesport  
4 449 Michael Geuss Vision Quest  
5 595 Brad Hetlet Unattached  
6 444 Brian Dunlavy Rastara Ride  
7 425 David Nawotka Plus Cycling Team  
8 589 Al Bryant Union Cycling Team  
9 576 Christopher St. Clair Lifecyclist / Emery's  

10 450 Jacob  Musha Unattached  
11 188 Kellen Mulford Higher Gear / CJDT  
12 451 Lukas Reischl 3CB  
13 433 Jerry Suski Plus Cycling  
14 453 David Riley Unattached  
15 424 Cory Spaetti Albertos  
16 187 Nick Adler Higher Gear / CJDT  
17 927 Kari Lankford Emery's Life Cycles  
18 68 Eric Ball Kenosha Velosport  
19 665 Anthony Macias unattached  
20 435 Greg Cyr    
21 317 Thomas Elliott Higher Gear / CJDT  
22 446 Garrett Hobbs unattached  
23 447 Robert Marks unattached  
24 247 Jake  Tarnowski Nova IS Corp  
25 452 Gary Helding 3CB  
27 669 James Winner LAPT  
28 59 Joshua Schilling Team Mack  
29 429 Ivan Delgado Trixalapenos  

DNF 928 Olivia  Gauss Kenosha Velosport  
  428 Osmar Garcia Triyalapenos  



 
Junior Women 10-12 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 275 Danielle Krebs MMTT 10 
2 250 Tayana Bell Kenosha Velosport 8 
3 240 Mia Scarlato Kenosha Velosport 7 

 
Junior Women 13-14 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 67 Gina  Johnson Village Verdigris 10 

 
Junior Women 15-16 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 318 Victoria Clinton MMTT 10 
2 320 Alexandra Lorenz Multisport Madness 8 
3 322 Stephanie Jenks Unattached 7 
4 321 Jennifer Jenks Unattached 6 

 
Junior Women 17-18 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 186 Sarah Huang Exergy Twenty12 10 

 
Junior 10-12 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 247 Jake  Tarnowski Nova is Corp 10 
2 278 Juan Gonzalez   8 
3 277 Justin Lorenz Multisport Madness 7 
4 276 Giovanni Luna IS Corp 6 
5 249 Jacob  Zondlak Kenosha Velosport 5 
6 244 Dakota Hortan Kenosha Velosport 4 
7 274 Michael O'Donnell MMTT 3 
8 279 Mason Sepanski Kenosha Velosport 2 
9 242 Adam Arnold Kenosha Velosport 1 

 
 

Thanks to the Sponsors:

Masters 60+ 
Grant Program 



 
 

Junior 13-14 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 60 Maxx Hall Village   10 
2 69 Cooper Languis MMTT 8 
3 68 Eric  Ball Kenosha Velosport 7 
4 66 Alex Thomas MMTT 6 
5 65 Diego Arana Tixalapenos 5 
6 59 Joshua Schilling Team Mack 4 

 
Junior 15-16 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 316 Garrett Roth IS Corp 12 
2 323 Riley Hankes Gear Grinder 10 
3 317 Thomas Elliott Higher Gear / CJDT 8 
4 319 Sam Beste IS Corp 7 
5 313 Jacob  Schilling Team Mack 6 
6 69 Cooper Languis MMTT 5 
7 60 Maxx Hall Village   4 
8 192 Max Auerbach CDJT / Higher 3 

 
Junior 17-18 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 190 Kaleb Koch IS Corp 12 
2 193 Peter Davis IS Corp 10 
3 194 Nathan Labecki IS Corp 8 
4 197 Joe Tarnowski IS Corp 7 
5 195 Maxwell Ackerman IS Corp 6 
6 191 Kevin Lindlau IS Corp 5 
7 196 Alexander Riva Kenosha Velosport 4 
8 189 John Mosby Higher Gear / CJDT 3 
9 198 Bryan Froehlicher Villiage 2 

10 199 Matt Kosloske IS Corp 1 
11 188 Kellen Mulford Higher Gear / CJDT 0 
12 187 Nick Adler Higher Gear / CJDT 0 

 
 

BIG Thank you Kenosha Velosport for 33 years holding the: 
  

Spring Training Criterium Series



 
Master 30 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 670 Patryk Limanowicz R Bikes.com 25 
2 663 Chris Zugel Velocause 22 
3 581 Robert Springer Wheel & Sprocket 20 
4 586 Tim  Henry Project 5 Racing 19 
5 597 Ricardo Otero Scarlet Fire Racing 18 
6 654 Chris Gola WDT / Allvoi 17 
7 577 Joe Berenyi ABD 16 
8 666 Ryan White Velocause 15 
9 570 Jan VanMieghem Union Cycling Team 14 

10 667 Andy Feuersthaler Velocause 13 
11 986 Bob Ruggles Activator Cycle 12 
12 979 Jerzy Trzeciak Plus Cycling 11 
13 593 Christian Zauner Enzo's / PSImet Racing 10 
14 568 Jerald Cook Activator Cycle 9 
15 899 Michael Cudahy Team Velocause 8 
16 591 Brian Petted Team Extreme 7 
17 651 Stephen Butler Bicycle Heaven 6 
18 866 Robby Gauss Kenosha Velosport 5 
19 598 Thomas Felton Velocause 4 
20 600 Jack Nelsen rpm/bens cycle 3 
21 665 Anthony Macias Unattached  0 
22 669 James Winner LAPT 0 

DNF 664 Shaun Delk Project 5 Racing 0 
  236 Brian Boyle Region Racing 0 
  424 Cory Spaetti Alberto's 0 

 
Master 40 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 581 Robert Springer Wheel & Sprocket 25 
2 597 Ricardo Otero Scarlet Fire Racing 22 
3 654 Chris Gola WDT / Allvoi 20 
4 593 Christian Zauner Enzo's / PSImet Racing 19 
5 866 Robby Gauss Kenosha Velosport 18 
6 573 Michael Froh Velo Cause 17 
7 586 Tim Henry Project 5 Racing 16 
8 582 Mark Serafin Lamb Little 15 
9 590 Ken Krebs unattached 14 

10 595 Brad Hetlet Unattached 13 
11 977 Vojtek Glinkowski WDT / Allvoi 12 
12 664 Shaun Delk Project 5 Racing 11 
13 235 Giovanni Luna IS Corp 10 
14 589 Al Bryant Union Cycling Team 9 



15 594 Scott Bowden Bicycle Heaven 8 
16 870 Mike Burns ABD 7 
17 574 Michael Kurtz Team Army 6 
18 986 Bob Ruggles Activator Cycle 5 
19 587 John Bleck Colavita 4 
20 575 Jostein Alvestad EMC2 3 
21 570 Jan VanMieghem Union Cycling Team 0 
22 234 Jay Labecki Ben's Cycle 0 
23 867 Corey Sepanski Kenosha Velosport 0 
24 576 Christopher St. Clair Lifecyclist / Emery's 0 
25 583 Lowell Kellogg Nova IS Corp 0 
26 568 Jerald Cook Activator Cycle 0 
27 596 Stanley Trzeciak Plus Cycling  0 
28 600 Jack  Nelsen rpm/bens cycle 0 
29 176 Richard Kreutzfeldt PACT  0 
30 591 Brian Petted Team Extreme 0 
31 588 Larry Peterson ABD 0 
32 983 Don Lowe Team Mack 0 
33 989 Franco Panveno Alberto's 0 
34 578 Dan Verner Pact Dishnet 0 
35 236 Brian Boyle Region Racing 0 
36 598 Thomas Felton Velocause 0 
37 976 Mark Swartzendruber Scarlet Fire Racing 0 
38 665 Anthony Macias unattached 0 
38 592 John Buran RPM Cycling / Hayes 0 
39 599 Len Cabaltera RPM Cycling / Hayes 0 
40 990 Michael Rosenstiehl South Chicago Wheelmen 0 
  708 Randy Scoville Team Velochase 0 

 dnf 984 Richard Doherty Nova IS Corp 0 
 

Master 50 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 979 Jerzy Trzeciak Plus Cycling 25 
2 986 Bob Ruggles Activator Cycle 22 
3 983 Don Lowe Team Mack 20 
4 980 Jack Arnolde Team Got Wind 19 
5 164 Zbigniew Demel Pact Dish 18 
6 987 Christopher Dial Unattached 17 
7 989 Franco Panveno Alberto's 16 
8 984 Richard Doherty Nova IS Corp 15 
9 978 Kurt Farrell Hampshire Cycle Club 14 

10 992 Donald Issacs Team Bicycle Heaven 13 
11 976 Mark Swartzendruber Scarlet Fire Racing 12 
12 974 Gary Rulo ABD 11 
13 990 Michael Rosenstiehl South Chicago Wheelmen 10 
14 982 Kevin Leslie Unattached 9 



 
 
 

Master 55 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 176 Richard Kreutzfeldt Pact DishNetwork 25 
2 973 Timothy Clark W-Z Racing 22 
3 702 Mike Vonnahmen Midwest Masters 20 
4 710 Gerald Hoff Midwest Masters 19 
5 708 Randy Scoville Team Velochase 18 
6 706 Bob Marshall ABD 17 
7 709 Gary Johnson Hampshire Cycle Club 16 
8 711 Byron Morrison Unity A 15 

DNF 165 Rich Vikotka Midwest Masters 0 
 

Master 60 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 164 Zbigniew Demel Pact DishNetwork 12 
2 176 Richard Kreutzfeldt Pact DishNetwork 10 
3 973 Timothy Clark W-2 Racing 8 
4 702 Mike Vonnahmer Midwest Masters 7 
5 177 Rit Booth HCC 6 
6 169 Mike Rummelhart Team Mack 5 
7 166 Joseph Wrobel Vision Quest 4 
8 170 Art Hicks VC Bikesport 3 
9 175 Alan Stern Velo Club Roubaix 2 

 
Master 65 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 165 Rich Vikotka Midwest Masters 10 
2 173 Bill Kallas ABD 8 
3 174 Anthony Lakier VisionQuest 7 

 
Master 75 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 168 Gerald Beam  ABD 10 
2 163 John Krehbiel Midwest Masters 8 

 
Master Women 40 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 210 Denise Kolden WDT / Allvoi 10 
2 206 Molly Cook Activator Cycle 8 
3 213 Cindy Kuntzmann IS Corp 7 

 



 
Master Women 50 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 208 Christy Hoff Midwest Masters 10 
2 205 Becky Smith Wheel Fast 8 
3 212 Cathy Hicks  KR Bike Club 7 

 
Master Women 70 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 204 Patricia Beam ABD 10 

 
Women 4-5 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 67 Gina  Johnson Village Verdigris 12 
2 931 Terri Luna IS Corp 10 
3 774 Erin Ball Kenosha Velosport 8 
4 318 Victoria Clinton MMTT 7 
5 775 Stephanie Winner LAPT 6 
6 927 Kari Lankford Emery's Life Cycles 5 
7 928 Olivia  Gauss Kenosha Velosport 4 

  
Women Open 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

points 
1 932 Lindsey Durst IS Corp 12 
2 322 Stephanie Jenks Unattached 10 

DNS 321 Jennifer Jenks Unattached 0 
 
Results questions: abrlund@aol.com 
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